

**Town of Lowndesboro  
Water Main Replacement Project Phase II  
June 9, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Causey Construction, LLC		L & K Contracting Company, Inc.		One Call Services of Alabama, LLC		R & B Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 5% of the Bid)	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	6" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	4,680	L.F.	\$25.71	\$120,322.80	\$28.00	\$131,040.00	\$40.50	\$189,540.00	\$55.00	\$257,400.00
3	3" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	6,060	L.F.	\$16.13	\$97,747.80	\$19.00	\$115,140.00	\$8.00	\$48,480.00	\$32.75	\$198,465.00
4	2" CL 200 PVC Water Main, Complete and In Place	780	L.F.	\$14.65	\$11,427.00	\$17.00	\$13,260.00	\$8.25	\$6,435.00	\$26.50	\$20,670.00
5	6" Gate Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	7	Each	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
6	3" Gate Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	6	Each	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,990.00	\$11,940.00
7	2" Gate Valve/Box and All Necessary Fittings, Saddles, Etc., Complete and In Place	5	Each	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,605.00	\$8,025.00
8	Fire Hydrant & Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	5	Each	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$34,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$56,500.00
9	Fire Hydrant Lead, 6" Ductile Iron, Complete and In Place	50	L.F.	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00
10	Fire Hydrant Riser, Complete and In Place	6	V.F.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
11	Flush Hydrant & Valve/Box, Complete and In Place	8	Each	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,210.00	\$49,680.00
12	Locator Wire 12 AWG Copper Clad, Complete and In Place	16,570	L.F.	\$0.40	\$6,628.00	\$0.60	\$9,942.00	\$0.50	\$8,285.00	\$0.21	\$3,479.70
13	Locator Wire 12 AWG Extra High Strength for Directional Bores, Complete and In Place	1,000	L.F.	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.43	\$430.00
14	Uncased Jack and Bores, Complete and In Place	4	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
15	12" X 0.375" Steel Casing Jack & Bore Road Cased Crossings, Complete and In Place	130	L.F.	\$135.00	\$17,550.00	\$203.00	\$26,390.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$240.00	\$31,200.00
16	6" X 0.280" Steel Casing Jack & Bore Road Cased Crossings, Complete and In Place	70	L.F.	\$118.00	\$8,260.00	\$103.00	\$7,210.00	\$225.00	\$15,750.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00
17	6" X 0.280" Steel Casing Open Cut Road Cased Crossings, Complete and In Place	40	L.F.	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
18	3" IPS DR 11 HDPE Bored as Casing on Longside Services, Complete and In Place	710	L.F.	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$42.00	\$29,820.00	\$53.25	\$37,807.50	\$27.00	\$19,170.00
19	1.5" SCH 40 PVC Bored As Casing on Longside Services, Complete and In Place	1,040	L.F.	\$18.00	\$18,720.00	\$17.00	\$17,680.00	\$48.00	\$49,920.00	\$21.00	\$21,840.00
20	2" CL 250 CTS SDR 9 Poly Service Tubing With Fittings, Complete and In Place	480	L.F.	\$24.00	\$11,520.00	\$16.00	\$7,680.00	\$11.00	\$5,280.00	\$17.00	\$8,160.00
21	1.5" CL 250 CTS SDR 9 Poly Service Tubing With Fittings, Complete and In Place	400	L.F.	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00
22	1" CL 250 CTS SDR 9 Poly Service Tubing With Fittings, Complete and In Place	650	L.F.	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$7.25	\$4,712.50	\$10.80	\$7,020.00
23	3/4" CL 250 CTS SDR 9 Poly Service Tubing With Fittings, Complete and In Place	3,100	L.F.	\$11.50	\$35,650.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$6.90	\$21,390.00	\$10.35	\$32,085.00
24	1" SCH 40 PVC Trenched With Fittings, Complete and In Place	500	L.F.	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
25	2" Service Assembly Reconnect Main, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
26	1.5" Service Assembly Reconnect Main, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	1" Service Assembly Reconnect Main, Complete and In Place	4	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$871.00	\$3,484.00
28	3/4" Service Assembly Reconnect Longside Connection Including Bore, Complete and In Place	18	Each	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$405.00	\$7,290.00	\$682.00	\$12,276.00
29	3/4" Service Assembly Reconnect Shortside Connection, Complete and In Place	35	Each	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$405.00	\$14,175.00	\$691.00	\$24,185.00
30	Labor Only to Install New Water Meters, Complete and In Place	62	Each	\$87.00	\$5,394.00	\$222.00	\$13,764.00	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00
31	2" Dual Check Valve, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00
32	1.5" Dual Check Valve, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$692.00	\$1,384.00
33	1" Dual Check Valve, Complete and In Place	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$204.00	\$816.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
34	3/4" Dual Check Valve, Complete and In Place	53	Each	\$81.00	\$4,293.00	\$197.00	\$10,441.00	\$235.00	\$12,455.00	\$66.00	\$3,498.00
35	Jumbo Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$149.00	\$1,490.00
36	Plastic Meter Box with Cast Iron Reader Lid, Complete and In Place	30	Each	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00
37	6" DR 18 C900 FPVC Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	780	L.F.	\$64.00	\$49,920.00	\$78.00	\$60,840.00	\$100.00	\$78,000.00	\$75.50	\$58,890.00
38	6" DR 18 C900 FPVC Slid Through Casing, Complete and In Place	120	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$43.50	\$5,220.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
39	4" DR 18 C900 FPVC Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
40	Wattles Used as Ditch Checks, Complete and In Place	50	Each	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00

41	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	200	L.F.	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
42	Seeding, Complete and In Place	4	Acre	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
43	Mulching, Complete and In Place	4	Acre	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
44	Leveling, Smoothing, Raking, Removing Roots/Rocks, and Yard Restoration	1	L.S.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
45	2D Erosion Control Netting, Complete and In Place	450	Sq Yd	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$0.75	\$337.50
46	Top Soil, (Loose Truck Bed Measurement), Complete and In Place	100	Cu Yd	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
47	Crushed Aggregate Surfacing, Complete and In Place	175	Tons	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$59.00	\$10,325.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
48	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2, Complete and In Place	26	Tons	\$57.00	\$1,482.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$92.00	\$2,392.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00
49	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete and In Place	2	Each	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
50	3"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
51	Tying to Existing Water Main or Abandoning Existing Water Main by Cutting and Capping	12	Each	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00
52	Removing Existing Hydrants, Complete and In Place	7	Each	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
53	Ductile Iron Fittings, Complete and In Place	2,700	L.B.	\$11.50	\$31,050.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00	\$12.75	\$34,425.00	\$14.00	\$37,800.00
54	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
55	Asphalt Patching, Complete and In Place	100	Sq Yd	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
56	Exploratory Digging and Abandoning Galvanized Flusher at Tank, Complete and In Place	20	Hours	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$277.00	\$5,540.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
57	Disinfecting and Testing New Water Mains in Accordance with ADEM Requirements	1	L.S.	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
58	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>Total Base Bid=</b>				<b>\$796,149.60</b>		<b>\$863,603.00</b>		<b>\$977,637.00</b>		<b>\$1,203,494.20</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>											
				<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	Delete-6" DR 18 C900 FPVC Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	780	L.F.	\$64.00	\$49,920.00	\$78.00	\$60,840.00	\$100.00	\$78,000.00	\$75.50	\$58,890.00
2	Add- 780 L.F. of 8" IPS DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	120	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00	\$43.50	\$5,220.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
3	Delete-6" DR 18 C900 FPVC Slid through Steel Casing, Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
4	Add- 120 L.F. of 8" IPS DR 11 HDPE Slid through Steel Casing, Complete and In Place	780	L.F.	\$64.00	\$49,920.00	\$84.00	\$65,520.00	\$126.00	\$98,280.00	\$70.00	\$54,600.00
5	Delete-4" DR 18 C900 FPVC Directional Bore, Complete and in Place	120	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$84.00	\$10,080.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
6	Add- 100 L.F. of 4" IPS DR 11 HDPE Directional Bore, Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
<b>Total Alternate Bid No. 1 ((4+5+6) minus (1+2+3))</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$2,300.00</b>		<b>\$17,700.00</b>		<b>-\$5,390.00</b>	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID</b>											
				<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
1	3/4" Radio Read Meter, Material Only	53	Each	\$325.00	\$17,225.00	\$414.00	\$21,942.00	\$300.00	\$15,900.00	\$318.00	\$16,854.00
2	1" Radio Read Meter, Material Only	4	Each	\$550.80	\$2,203.20	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
3	1.5" Radio Read Meter, Material Only	2	Each	\$1,277.00	\$2,554.00	\$845.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$649.00	\$1,298.00
4	2" Radio Read Meter, Material Only	3	Each	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,963.00	\$5,889.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,507.00	\$4,521.00
5	Reading equipment, hardware, software, billing interface, training, year support	1	L.S.	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$39,780.00	\$39,780.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
<b>Total Additive Alternate No. 1 Bid=</b>				<b>\$60,592.20</b>		<b>\$71,381.00</b>		<b>\$56,090.00</b>		<b>\$55,273.00</b>	
<b>SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS</b>											
<b>BID</b>				<b>Causey Construction, LLC</b>		<b>L &amp; K Contracting Company, Inc.</b>		<b>One Call Services of Alabama, LLC</b>		<b>R &amp; B Contracting, Inc.</b>	
<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>\$796,149.60</b>		<b>\$863,603.00</b>		<b>\$977,637.00</b>		<b>\$1,203,494.20</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$2,300.00</b>		<b>\$17,700.00</b>		<b>-\$5,390.00</b>	
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID</b>				<b>\$60,592.20</b>		<b>\$71,381.00</b>		<b>\$56,090.00</b>		<b>\$55,273.00</b>	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Friday, June 9, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon, P.E. AI Lic #34001

Date